Page 1 of 3
Printed 01/08/2015

Texas Association of School Boards
Board Member Continuing Education Report

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Nancy Duggan ID# 1080235

TIER-1 Hours earned Date earned
ESC Provided Training - TEC Orientation Region 10
Orientation to Texas Education Code 3.00 06/06/2012
Non TASB Provided Training - Orientation Scurry, Texas
Update to Texas Education Code 9:00 -12:00 pm 3.00 10/12/2013
Total hours for TIER-1 6.00
TIER-2 Hours earned Date earned
ESC Provided Training - Team Building Scurry-Rosser ISD
Team of Eight 3.00 09/22/2014
Non TASB Provided Training - Team Building Scurry, Texas
Roles and Responsibilities 6:00 - 9:00 pm 3.00 06/14/2012
Total hours for TIER-2 6.00
TIER-3 Hours earned Date earned
2012 Summer Leadership Institute - Ft Worth Ft Worth
Thursday General Session - Donna Beegle 8:00 - 9:15am 1.00 06/28/2012
Five Simple Things: Regaining Community Support of 9:30 - 10:45 am 1.25 06/28/2012
You Know What They Say "When You Don't Know What You 11:00 -12:15 pm 1.25 06/28/2012
Navigating Success: Moving Families Out of Poverty and 1:30 - 2:45 pm 1.25 06/28/2012
Maintaining District Financial Health: Using Essential 3:00 - 4:15 pm 1.25 06/28/2012
Friday General Session - Michael Wesch 8:00 - 9:15am 1.00 06/29/2012
School Law Basics (TASB ISD) 9:30 - 10:45 am 1.25 06/29/2012
Intro to the TX Open Meetings Act (Req Open Govt Training) 11:00 -12:15 pm 1.25 06/29/2012
Budget and Planning Basics (TASB ISD) 1:30 - 4:15pm 2.50 06/29/2012

-! Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



Texas Association of School Boards

Board Member Continuing Education Report

TIER-3

2013 Summer Leadership Institute - Ft Worth

Thursday General Session - Craig Kielburger

School Board Cafe Conversations (Small/Rural Districts
From Strategic Planning to Strategic Implementation
What Do They Thnk? Measuring Employee Attitudes
Cheerleading and Other Extracurricular Activities

Friday General Session - Robyn Benincasa

Funding Your District's Facilities Upgrades and Renovations

Bond Projects: 10 Things You Need to Know
Starting Out Right with Your New Superintendent

Kick It up a Notch in Board Effectiveness

2014 TASB/TASA Annual Convention

Board Members Rights

Building Community Trust One Conversation at a Time

Addressing Existing Facility Needs with Existing M&O Dollars

Introduction to Parliamentary Procedure

First General Session - Gubernatorial Candidates
Budgets—Making Sure You Ask the Right Questions
Informing the Community

Second General Session - Bertice Berry

It's More Than Just Buying Devices: Planning and Logistics

Why Texas Hasn't Had a Newtown/Columbine Attack

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Nancy Duggan ID# 1080235

Ft Worth
8:00 - 9:15am
9:30 - 10:45 am
11:00 -12:15 pm
1:30 - 2:45 pm
3:00 - 4:15 pm
8:00 - 9:15am
9:30 - 10:45 am
11:00 -12:15 pm
1:30 - 2:45 pm
3:00 - 4:15 pm
Dallas

9:00 -10:15am

10:30 - 11:45 am

1:00 - 2:15 pm
2:30 - 3:45 pm
4:00 - 5:30 pm
7:30 - 8:45am
9:00 -10:15am

10:30 - 12:00 pm
1:30 - 2:45pm

3:30 - 4:45 pm

Total hours for TIER-3

36.00

Hours earned

1.00

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.00

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.00

1.25

1.25

1.00

1.25

1.25

Page 2 of 3
Printed 01/08/2015

Date earned

06/13/2013
06/13/2013
06/13/2013
06/13/2013
06/13/2013
06/14/2013
06/14/2013
06/14/2013
06/14/2013

06/14/2013

09/26/2014
09/26/2014
09/26/2014
09/26/2014
09/26/2014
09/27/2014
09/27/2014
09/27/2014
09/27/2014

09/27/2014

A
=

Total hours for Reporting Period 1/1/1998 --12/31/9999

48.00

Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



. qn Page 30of 3
Texas Association of School Boards 9

Board Member Continuing Education Report Printed 01/08/2015

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Nancy Duggan ID# 1080235

ATTN Board Members: Because your district, not TASB, is the official keeper of record for your continuing education credits, you should report any errors
or missing training credits to your superintendent's secretary rather than to TASB.

ATTN District Personnel: If you have revisions or additions to the training detail contained in this report, please follow the instructions below.

1. If information already listed on the report needs to be revised, the district recordkeeper should mark the necessary change on the report itself and fax it
to TASB. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

2. If TASB training took place that is not listed on the report and it has been at least 30 days since the training, the recordkeeper should fax TASB a copy of
the certificate or credit/scantron form provided at the event. If training documentation has been lost, fax TASB the name of the board member, name and date
of the event, name of each session attended and the number of credit hours earned for each session. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

3. If non-TASB training took place that is not listed on the report, the recordkeeper should submit the credit on-line.

E-Mail: Fax: TASB Main Number:
cec@tasb.org 512-467-3642 800-580-8272 ext. 2219

-, Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



TIER-1

ESC Provided Training - TEC Orientation

Orientation to the Texas Education Code

Non TASB Provided Training - Orientation

Update to Texas Education Code

Texas Association of School Boards
Board Member Continuing Education Report

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Joanna Horton

Region 10

Scurry, Texas

ID# 1077428

9:00 -12:00 pm

Total hours for TIER-1

Hours earned

3.00

3.00

6.00

Page 1 of 1
Printed 01/08/2015

Date earned

06/09/2011

10/12/2013

TIER-2
ESC Provided Training - Team Building

Team of Eight

Non TASB Provided Training - Team Building

Non TASB Provided Training - Team Building - Tier 2

Roles and Responsibilities

Scurry-Rosser ISD

Scurry, Texas

9:00 -12:00 pm

6:00 - 9:00 pm

Total hours for TIER-2

Hours earned

3.00

3.00

3.00

9.00

Date earned

09/22/2014

09/10/2011

06/14/2012

Total hours for Reporting Period 1/1/1998 --12/31/9999

15.00

ATTN Board Members: Because your district, not TASB, is the official keeper of record for your continuing education credits, you should report any errors
or missing training credits to your superintendent's secretary rather than to TASB.

ATTN District Personnel: If you have revisions or additions to the training detail contained in this report, please follow the instructions below.

1. If information already listed on the report needs to be revised, the district recordkeeper should mark the necessary change on the report itself and fax it
to TASB. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

2. If TASB training took place that is not listed on the report and it has been at least 30 days since the training, the recordkeeper should fax TASB a copy of
event. If training documentation has been lost, fax TASB the name of the board member, name and date
of the event, name of each session attended and the number of credit hours earned for each session. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

the certificate or credit/scantron form provided at the

3.  If non-TASB training took place that is not listed on the report, the recordkeeper should submit the credit on-line.

E-Mail:
cec@tasb.org

Fax:
512-467-3642

TASB Main Number:

800-580-8272 ext. 2219

-’ Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



TIER-1

Non TASB Provided Training - Orientation

Update to Texas Education Code

Update to Texas Education Code

Texas Association of School Boards
Board Member Continuing Education Report

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998

- 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Kenny L. Keller ID# 1063736

Scurry, Texas

Hours earned

3.00
9:00 -12:00 pm 3.00

Total hours for TIER-1 6.00

Page 1 of 2
Printed 01/08/2015

Date earned

09/19/2009

10/12/2013

TIER-2
ESC Provided Training - Team Building

Team of Eight

Local District Training - Team Building

Local District Provided Training - Team Building - Tier 2

Non TASB Provided Training - Team Building

Roles and Responsibilities

Roles and Responsibilities

Scurry-Rosser ISD

Scurry, Texas

Scurry, Texas

Hours earned

3.00

3.00

3.00
6:00 - 9:00 pm 3.00

Total hours for TIER-2 12.00

Date earned

09/22/2014

02/19/2011

09/06/2008

06/14/2012

TIER-3

2008 TASA/TASB Annual Convention

Dealing with Small Town Politics

Dallas, Texas

Facility Planning and Bond Issues (Small Districts Seminar)

Financial Benchmarking

Who's in Charge Anyway? Boards, Superintendents, and Attorneys Working Toge

Communicating with the Community—Roundtable

2nd General Session: Breaking Cycles

Increasing Your Personal Influence as an Educational Leader

Hours earned

9:00 -10:15am 1.25
10:30 - 11:45 am 1.25
1:00 - 2:15pm 1.25
2:30 - 3:45pm 1.25
9:00 -10:15am 1.25
10:30 - 12:00 pm 1.00
1:30 - 4:15pm 2.50

Total hours for TIER-3 9.75

Date earned

09/26/2008

09/26/2008

09/26/2008

09/26/2008

09/27/2008

09/27/2008

09/27/2008

A
=

Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



. qn Page 2 of 2
Texas Association of School Boards 9

Board Member Continuing Education Report Printed 01/08/2015

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Kenny L. Keller ID# 1063736

Total hours for Reporting Period 1/1/1998 --12/31/9999 27.75

ATTN Board Members: Because your district, not TASB, is the official keeper of record for your continuing education credits, you should report any errors
or missing training credits to your superintendent's secretary rather than to TASB.

ATTN District Personnel: If you have revisions or additions to the training detail contained in this report, please follow the instructions below.

1. If information already listed on the report needs to be revised, the district recordkeeper should mark the necessary change on the report itself and fax it
to TASB. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

2. If TASB training took place that is not listed on the report and it has been at least 30 days since the training, the recordkeeper should fax TASB a copy of
the certificate or credit/scantron form provided at the event. If training documentation has been lost, fax TASB the name of the board member, name and date
of the event, name of each session attended and the number of credit hours earned for each session. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

3. If non-TASB training took place that is not listed on the report, the recordkeeper should submit the credit on-line.

E-Mail: Fax: TASB Main Number:
cec@tasb.org 512-467-3642 800-580-8272 ext. 2219

-’ Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



. g Page 1 of 2
Texas Association of School Boards 9

Board Member Continuing Education Report Printed 01/08/2015

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Lanny R. Orman Jr. |D# 1060432

TIER-1 Hours earned Date earned
Non TASB Provided Training - Orientation Scurry, Texas
Update to Texas Education Code 9:00 - 12:00 pm 3.00 10/12/2013
Total hours for TIER-1 3.00
TIER-2 Hours earned Date earned
ESC Provided Training - Team Building Scurry-Rosser ISD
Team of Eight 3.00 09/22/2014
Non TASB Provided Training - Team Building Scurry, Texas
Non TASB Provided Training - Team Building - Tier 2 9:00 - 12:00 pm 3.00 09/10/2011
Roles and Responsibilities 6:00 - 9:00 pm 3.00 06/14/2012
Total hours for TIER-2 9.00
TIER-3 Hours earned Date earned
2007 Summer Leadership Institute San Antonio
Thursday General Session - Tonea Stewart 8:00 - 9:15am 1.00 06/14/2007
ET235-An Introduction To the Texas Open Meetings Act (Req Open Govt Trainin 9:30 - 10:45 am 1.25 06/14/2007
ET335-Closed Meetings Under the Open Meetings Act (Req Open Govt Training) 11:00 - 12:15 pm 1.25 06/14/2007
ET410-Teamwork Basics (TASB ISD Level 1) 1:30 - 4:15pm 2.50 06/14/2007
Friday General Session - Russell Quaglia 8:00 - 9:15am 1.00 06/15/2007
F120-School Law Basics (TASB ISD Level One) 9:30 -12:15 pm 2.50 06/15/2007
F410-District Governance Basics (TASB ISD Level 1) 1:30 - 4:15 pm 2.50 06/15/2007
S225-Meeting the Wellness Challenge 8:30 - 9:45am 1.25 06/16/2007
ESC Provided Training - Board Development Region 10
Open Meetings Act (Required Open Govt Training) 1.50 06/13/2007
Public Info Act (Required Open Govt Training) 1.50 06/13/2007

-! Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



. qn Page 2 of 2
Texas Association of School Boards 9

Board Member Continuing Education Report Printed 01/08/2015

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Lanny R. Orman Jr. |D# 1060432

Total hours for TIER-3 16.25

Total hours for Reporting Period 1/1/1998 --12/31/9999 28.25

ATTN Board Members: Because your district, not TASB, is the official keeper of record for your continuing education credits, you should report any errors
or missing training credits to your superintendent's secretary rather than to TASB.

ATTN District Personnel: If you have revisions or additions to the training detail contained in this report, please follow the instructions below.

1. If information already listed on the report needs to be revised, the district recordkeeper should mark the necessary change on the report itself and fax it
to TASB. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

2. If TASB training took place that is not listed on the report and it has been at least 30 days since the training, the recordkeeper should fax TASB a copy of
the certificate or credit/scantron form provided at the event. If training documentation has been lost, fax TASB the name of the board member, name and date
of the event, name of each session attended and the number of credit hours earned for each session. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

3. If non-TASB training took place that is not listed on the report, the recordkeeper should submit the credit on-line.

E-Mail: Fax: TASB Main Number:
cec@tasb.org 512-467-3642 800-580-8272 ext. 2219

-’ Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



. g Page 1 of 1
Texas Association of School Boards 9

Board Member Continuing Education Report Printed 01/08/2015

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Rhonda Porter ID# 1075335

TIER-1 Hours earned Date earned
Non TASB Provided Training - Orientation Scurry, Texas
Update to Texas Education Code 9:00 - 12:00 pm 3.00 10/12/2013
Total hours for TIER-1 3.00
TIER-2 Hours earned Date earned
ESC Provided Training - Team Building Scurry-Rosser ISD
Team of Eight 3.00 09/22/2014
Total hours for TIER-2 3.00
Total hours for Reporting Period 1/1/1998 --12/31/9999 6.00

ATTN Board Members: Because your district, not TASB, is the official keeper of record for your continuing education credits, you should report any errors
or missing training credits to your superintendent's secretary rather than to TASB.

ATTN District Personnel: If you have revisions or additions to the training detail contained in this report, please follow the instructions below.

1. If information already listed on the report needs to be revised, the district recordkeeper should mark the necessary change on the report itself and fax it
to TASB. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

2. If TASB training took place that is not listed on the report and it has been at least 30 days since the training, the recordkeeper should fax TASB a copy of
the certificate or credit/scantron form provided at the event. If training documentation has been lost, fax TASB the name of the board member, name and date
of the event, name of each session attended and the number of credit hours earned for each session. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

3. If non-TASB training took place that is not listed on the report, the recordkeeper should submit the credit on-line.

E-Mail: Fax: TASB Main Number:
cec@tasb.org 512-467-3642 800-580-8272 ext. 2219

-! Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



TIER-1

ESC Provided Training - TEC Orientation

Orientation to the Texas Education Code

Texas Association of School Boards
Board Member Continuing Education Report

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Randy K. Robertson ID# 1082982

Hours earned
Region 10
3.00

Total hours for TIER-1 3.00

Page 1 of 3
Printed 01/08/2015

Date earned

05/29/2013

TIER-2

ESC Provided Training - Team Building

Team of Eight

Hours earned
Scurry-Rosser ISD
3.00

Total hours for TIER-2 3.00

Date earned

09/22/2014

TIER-3 Hours earned Date earned

2013 Summer Leadership Institute - Ft Worth Ft Worth
Thursday General Session - Craig Kielburger 8:00 - 9:15am 1.00 06/13/2013
School Board Cafe Conversations (Small/Rural Districts 9:30 - 10:45 am 1.25 06/13/2013
From Strategic Planning to Strategic Implementation 11:00 -12:15 pm 1.25 06/13/2013
What Do They Thnk? Measuring Employee Attitudes 1:30 - 2:45 pm 1.25 06/13/2013
Tools for a Successful and Transparent Construction 3:00 - 4:15 pm 1.25 06/13/2013
Friday General Session - Robyn Benincasa 8:00 - 9:15am 1.00 06/14/2013
Funding Your District's Facilities Upgrades and Renovations 9:30 -10:45 am 1.25 06/14/2013
Bond Projects: 10 Things You Need to Know 11:00 - 12:15 pm 1.25 06/14/2013
Starting Out Right with Your New Superintendent 1:30 - 2:45 pm 1.25 06/14/2013
Kick It up a Notch in Board Effectiveness 3:00 - 4:15 pm 1.25 06/14/2013

Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

A
=

10818047



Texas Association of School Boards
Board Member Continuing Education Report

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Randy K. Robertson ID# 1082982

TIER-3

2014 TASB/TASA Annual Convention Dallas
School Safety: How Will You Respond? 9:00 - 10:15am
Building Community Trust One Conversation at a Time 10:30 - 11:45am
Addressing Existing Facility Needs with Existing M&O Dollars 1:00 - 2:15 pm
Introduction to Parliamentary Procedure 2:30 - 3:45pm
First General Session - Gubernatorial Candidates 4:00 - 5:30 pm
Budgets—Making Sure You Ask the Right Questions 7:30 - 8:45am
Informing the Community 9:00 - 10:15am
Second General Session - Bertice Berry 10:30 - 12:00 pm
It's More Than Just Buying Devices: Planning and Logistics 1:30 - 2:45 pm
Why Texas Hasn't Had a Newtown/Columbine Attack 3:30 - 4:45 pm

Online Learning Center - Board Development Virtual Learning

Introduction to Parliamentary Procedures

Quick Tips for New Board Members
Foundations of the Texas Accountability System
Foundations of Board Policy

Foundations of Public School Finance

Short Course: Selecting a Board President

Total hours for TIER-3 31.50

Hours earned

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.00

1.25

1.25

1.00

1.25

1.25

1.50

1.50

1.00

1.50

1.25

0.75

Page 2 of 3
Printed 01/08/2015

Date earned

09/26/2014
09/26/2014
09/26/2014
09/26/2014
09/26/2014
09/27/2014
09/27/2014
09/27/2014
09/27/2014

09/27/2014

05/29/2013
05/29/2013
05/30/2013
08/20/2013
08/20/2013

11/04/2013

Total hours for Reporting Period 1/1/1998 --12/31/9999 37.50

-’ Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



. qn Page 30of 3
Texas Association of School Boards 9

Board Member Continuing Education Report Printed 01/08/2015

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Randy K. Robertson ID# 1082982

ATTN Board Members: Because your district, not TASB, is the official keeper of record for your continuing education credits, you should report any errors
or missing training credits to your superintendent's secretary rather than to TASB.

ATTN District Personnel: If you have revisions or additions to the training detail contained in this report, please follow the instructions below.

1. If information already listed on the report needs to be revised, the district recordkeeper should mark the necessary change on the report itself and fax it
to TASB. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

2. If TASB training took place that is not listed on the report and it has been at least 30 days since the training, the recordkeeper should fax TASB a copy of
the certificate or credit/scantron form provided at the event. If training documentation has been lost, fax TASB the name of the board member, name and date
of the event, name of each session attended and the number of credit hours earned for each session. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

3. If non-TASB training took place that is not listed on the report, the recordkeeper should submit the credit on-line.

E-Mail: Fax: TASB Main Number:
cec@tasb.org 512-467-3642 800-580-8272 ext. 2219

-, Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



TIER-1

ESC Provided Training - TEC Orientation

Orientation to Texas Education Code

Texas Association of School Boards
Board Member Continuing Education Report

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Chris G. Taliaferro ID# 1085624

Richardon, Texas

5:30 - 8:30 pm

Total hours for TIER-1

Hours earned

3.00

Page 1 of 2
Printed 01/08/2015

Date earned

05/29/2014

TIER-2

ESC Provided Training - Team Building

Team of Eight

Scurry-Rosser ISD

Total hours for TIER-2

Hours earned

3.00

Date earned

09/22/2014

TIER-3

2014 TASB/TASA Annual Convention Dallas
Board Members Rights 9:00 -10:15am
Building Community Trust One Conversation at a Time 10:30 - 11:45am
Addressing Existing Facility Needs with Existing M&O Dollars 1:00 - 2:15 pm
Introduction to Parliamentary Procedure 2:30 - 3:45 pm
First General Session - Gubernatorial Candidates 4:00 - 5:30 pm
Budgets—Making Sure You Ask the Right Questions 7:30 - 8:45am
Informing the Community 9:00 - 10:15am
Second General Session - Bertice Berry 10:30 - 12:00 pm
It's More Than Just Buying Devices: Planning and Logistics 1:30 - 2:45 pm

Why Texas Hasn't Had a Newtown/Columbine Attack

3:30 - 4:45 pm

Total hours for TIER-3

Hours earned

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.00

1.25

1.25

1.00

1.25

1.25

12.00

Date earned

09/26/2014

09/26/2014

09/26/2014

09/26/2014

09/26/2014

09/27/2014

09/27/2014

09/27/2014

09/27/2014

09/27/2014

Total hours for Reporting Period 1/1/1998 --12/31/9999

18.00

-! Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



. qn Page 2 of 2
Texas Association of School Boards 9

Board Member Continuing Education Report Printed 01/08/2015

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Chris G. Taliaferro ID# 1085624

ATTN Board Members: Because your district, not TASB, is the official keeper of record for your continuing education credits, you should report any errors
or missing training credits to your superintendent's secretary rather than to TASB.

ATTN District Personnel: If you have revisions or additions to the training detail contained in this report, please follow the instructions below.

1. If information already listed on the report needs to be revised, the district recordkeeper should mark the necessary change on the report itself and fax it
to TASB. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

2. If TASB training took place that is not listed on the report and it has been at least 30 days since the training, the recordkeeper should fax TASB a copy of
the certificate or credit/scantron form provided at the event. If training documentation has been lost, fax TASB the name of the board member, name and date
of the event, name of each session attended and the number of credit hours earned for each session. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

3. If non-TASB training took place that is not listed on the report, the recordkeeper should submit the credit on-line.

E-Mail: Fax: TASB Main Number:
cec@tasb.org 512-467-3642 800-580-8272 ext. 2219

-, Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

10818047



. g Page 1 of 2
Texas Association of School Boards 9

Board Member Continuing Education Report Printed 01/08/2015

Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Nick Vann ID# 1082981

TIER-1 Hours earned Date earned
ESC Provided Training - TEC Orientation Region 10
Orientation to the Texas Education Code 3.00 05/29/2013
Non TASB Provided Training - Orientation Scurry, Texas
Update to Texas Education Code 9:00 -12:00 pm 3.00 10/12/2013
Total hours for TIER-1 6.00
TIER-2 Hours earned Date earned
ESC Provided Training - Team Building Scurry-Rosser ISD
Team of Eight 3.00 09/22/2014
Total hours for TIER-2 3.00
TIER-3 Hours earned Date earned
2013 Summer Leadership Institute - Ft Worth Ft Worth
Thursday General Session - Craig Kielburger 8:00 - 9:15am 1.00 06/13/2013
Boardsmanship Basics (TASB ISD) 9:30 - 12:15 pm 2.50 06/13/2013
The Texas College and Career Readiness Profile Plan 1:30 - 2:45 pm 1.25 06/13/2013
Beginning with the End in Mind 3:00 - 4:15 pm 1.25 06/13/2013
Friday General Session - Robyn Benincasa 8:00 - 9:15am 1.00 06/14/2013
Funding Your District's Facilities Upgrades and Renovations 9:30 - 10:45am 1.25 06/14/2013
Budget and Planning Basics (TASB ISD) 1:30 - 4:15 pm 2.50 06/14/2013
Total hours for TIER-3 10.75
Total hours for Reporting Period 1/1/1998 --12/31/9999 19.75

-! Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.
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Reporting Period: 01/01/1998 - 12/31/9999

Scurry-Rosser ISD

District # 0129910

Nick Vann ID# 1082981

ATTN Board Members: Because your district, not TASB, is the official keeper of record for your continuing education credits, you should report any errors
or missing training credits to your superintendent's secretary rather than to TASB.

ATTN District Personnel: If you have revisions or additions to the training detail contained in this report, please follow the instructions below.

1. If information already listed on the report needs to be revised, the district recordkeeper should mark the necessary change on the report itself and fax it
to TASB. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

2. If TASB training took place that is not listed on the report and it has been at least 30 days since the training, the recordkeeper should fax TASB a copy of
the certificate or credit/scantron form provided at the event. If training documentation has been lost, fax TASB the name of the board member, name and date
of the event, name of each session attended and the number of credit hours earned for each session. Please allow 30 days for TASB to post the changes.

3. If non-TASB training took place that is not listed on the report, the recordkeeper should submit the credit on-line.

E-Mail: Fax: TASB Main Number:
cec@tasb.org 512-467-3642 800-580-8272 ext. 2219

-, Please note: This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.
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